
661043-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 661043-2024 - Result

Ireland – Signage – RFT 09/24DL Single Party Framework Agreement for the Provision and 
Installation of Wayfinding and Directional Signage to Atlantic Technological University
OJ S 212/2024 30/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Atlantic Technological University
Email: procurement@atu.ie
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Education

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: RFT 09/24DL Single Party Framework Agreement for the Provision and Installation of 
Wayfinding and Directional Signage to Atlantic Technological University
Description: Atlantic Technological University (ATU) wishes to establish a single party 
framework agreement for the provision and installation of wayfinding and directional signage 
as requirements arise over a period of four years. The full specification of requirements can be 
found in the appended documentation. The Initial Contract will encompass the supply and 
installation of signage on three ATU Campuses, Killybegs, Galway Wellpark and St. Angelas, 
Sligo.
Procedure identifier: 7da420ed-5c17-4304-b3f1-b652115b3f71
Previous notice: 0e4566e1-c205-4346-9a53-4fed7c7806c9-01
Internal identifier: 0
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34928470 Signage

Place of performance
Country: Ireland
Anywhere in the given country

Value
Maximum value of the framework agreement: 1 200 000,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/661043-2024
mailto:procurement@atu.ie


661043-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Title: RFT 09/24DL Single Party Framework Agreement for the Provision and Installation of 
Wayfinding and Directional Signage to Atlantic Technological University
Description: Atlantic Technological University (ATU) wishes to establish a single party 
framework agreement for the provision and installation of wayfinding and directional signage 
as requirements arise over a period of four years. The full specification of requirements can be 
found in the appended documentation. The Initial Contract will encompass the supply and 
installation of signage on three ATU Campuses, Killybegs, Galway Wellpark and St. Angelas, 
Sligo.
Internal identifier: 0

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34928470 Signage

Place of performance
Country: Ireland
Anywhere in the given country

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 200 000,00 EUR
Maximum value of the framework agreement: 1 200 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement
Description: N/A

Award criteria
Criterion:
Type: Quality
Description: Proposed Methodology for Quality Service Delivery 30%; Technical Merit of the 
Resources Proposed 20%; Sustainability and Innovation 10%
Weight (percentage, exact): 60

Criterion:
Type: Price
Description: Ultimate Cost 40%
Weight (percentage, exact): 40

Techniques
Framework agreement: 
Framework agreement, partly without reopening and partly with reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: The High Court of Ireland
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Atlantic Technological 
University



661043-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.2.

6.1.

TED eSender: European Dynamics S.A.

6. Results

Maximum value of the framework agreements in this procedure: 1 200 000,00 EUR

Approximate value of the framework agreements: 1 200 000,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.
Framework agreement:
Maximum value of the framework agreement: 1 200 000,00 EUR

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Wayfinders
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 000074938
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 411886
Title: RFT 09/24DL – Single Party Framework Agreement for The Provision and Installation of 
Wayfinding and Directional Signage
Date on which the winner was chosen: 02/10/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 28/10/2024

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Atlantic Technological University
Registration number: 3926731JH
Postal address: Port Road  
Town: Letterkenny
Postcode: F94 DV52
Country: Ireland
Email: procurement@atu.ie
Telephone: 074 9186000
Internet address: https://www.atu.ie
Buyer profile: https://www.atu.ie
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents

ORG-0002
Official name: Wayfinders
Registration number: 602087
Postal address: Wayfinder House  
Town: Dublin
Postcode: D13 H6E5

mailto:procurement@atu.ie
https://www.atu.ie
https://www.atu.ie


661043-2024 Page 4/4

11.2.

11.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Country: Ireland
Email: peterreynolds@wayfinders.ie
Telephone: 018326966
Internet address: www.wayfinders.ie
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0003
Official name: The High Court of Ireland
Registration number: The High Court of Ireland
Department: The High Court of Ireland
Postal address: Four Courts, Inns Quay, Dublin 7  
Town: Dublin
Postcode: D07 WDX8
Country: Ireland
Email: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
Telephone: +353 1 8886000
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0004
Official name: European Dynamics S.A.
Registration number: 002024901000
Department: European Dynamics S.A.
Town: Athens
Country: Greece
Email: eproc-esender@eurodyn.com
Telephone: +30 2108094500
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

11. Notice information

Notice information
Notice identifier/version: 57a32072-ca83-44fd-88bf-6380b9b0437b - 01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 29/10/2024 10:42:30 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: English

Publication information
Notice publication number: 661043-2024
OJ S issue number: 212/2024
Publication date: 30/10/2024

mailto:peterreynolds@wayfinders.ie
http://www.wayfinders.ie
mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
mailto:eproc-esender@eurodyn.com

		2024-10-29T23:05:11+0000




